#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shaul Goldenberg	05/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	420820 Ontario Limited	
Street Address:	75 Rowntree Dairy Road	
City:	Woodbridge	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4L 6C8	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applic	ation Number:	29351358

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)360-8425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-360-6336

Email: mgiovannelli@heenan.ca
Correspondent Name: Heenan Blaikie LLP
Address Line 1: 333 Bay Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 2T4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 051986-0049

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neil H. Hughes

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 024537 FRAME: 0296

### Assignment

I, SHAUL GOLDENBERG, whose full post office address is c/o 75 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 6C8, Canada, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to 420820 Ontario Limited, whose full post office address is 75 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 6C8, Canada, all the right, title and interest in Canada, United States and Worldwide in and to my invention relating to DOUBLE POCKET WINDOW FRAME as fully described and claimed in United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/351,358, filed on December 4, 2009, for a patent for such invention and all supplementary, continuation, divisional and reissue applications thereof and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And I, on behalf of myself and my heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, United States and Worldwide for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at the City of Woodbridge, in the Province of Ontario, this 10 day of February, 2010.	امر
WITNESS:  Shaul Goldenberg	<u> </u>
Affidavit	
I, David Bornick, , whose full post office address 610-7650 was for Red. Varyhun ON Lyl 467, solemnly affirm and declare:  That I was personally present and did see Shaul Goldenberg who is personally known to me to be	is
person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.	
David Borwik Name:	
AFFIRMED before me at the City of Woodbridge, this <u>to</u> day of February, 2010.  Commissioner or Notary	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/15/2010 REEL: 024537 FRAME: 0297